Annunciation Greek Afternoon School

September ‘25

2025-26 School Calendar
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Week of Sept. 2nd: First day of Oct. 18 - PTA Halloween Party Nov. 26-29 - Thanksgiving Recess

classes

Oct. 26 - OXI Day

February ‘26
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Dec. 14 - Christmas Event
Dec. 20 - Jan. 4 - Christmas Break

Jan. 12-14 Report Cards
Jan. 19 - No School

Jan. 25 - Letters’ Day

Feb. 13-16 Winter Break
Feb. 23 - Kathari Deutera Event
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Mar. 25 - Independence Day Flag
Raising at Town Hall

Mar. 29 - Independence Day/
School Event*

* Independence Day Event may
be changed due to Greek

Parade in NYC

** All school closings/

holidays as above

April 4-12 -Holy Week and Spring

Break
Easter - April 12

I First/last day of classes

I Event

Graduation

School Closed / Holidays

May 16 - Last day of Classes
May 17 - Graduation

**All weather related closures will
be communicated via text
and/or email.

www.annunciationofstamford.org



http://www.annunciationofstamford.org

NEW CLASS SCHEDULE:

Grade: Days: Time:
PreK/Kindergarten Saturday 10:00am to 12:00pm
1st Grade Monday 4:00pm to 6:00pm
Friday 4:00pm to 6:00pm*
2" Grade Monday 4:00pm to 6:00pm
Friday 4:00pm to 6:00pm*
3rd Grade Tuesday 4:00pm to 6:00pm
Friday 4:00pm to 6:00pm*
4th & 5th Grade Tuesday 4:00pm to 6:00pm
Friday 4:00pm to 6:00pm*
6th Grade Tuesday 4:00pm to 6:00pm
Friday 4:00pm to 6:00pm*
7th Grade Wednesday 4:00pm to 6:00pm
Friday 4:00pm to 6:00pm*
8th Grade Wednesday 4:00pm to 6:00pm
Friday 4:00pm to 6:00pm*

*Friday Classes include dance instruction, music, and culture.

IMPORTANT DATES

Registration Begins
Last day to Register

Start of the School Year

1st Day of Friday Classes 1-8 Grades

1st Day of Classes Prek/K

Halloween Party
Oxi Day Celebration

Christmas Celebration
Letters' Day Celebration

Kathari Deftera

Independence Day/Flag Raising
Greek Independence Celebration
(may be moved due to NYC Independence Parade)

Last Day of Classes

Graduation/Moving up Day

Monday, May 26, 2025
Sunday, Jul 6, 2025

Tuesday, September 2, 2025
Friday, September 5, 2025
Saturday, September 6, 2025

Saturday, October 18, 2025
Sunday, October 26, 2025

Sunday, December 14, 2025
Sunday, January 25, 2026
Monday, February 23, 2026
Wednesday, March 25, 2026

Sunday, March 29, 2026

Saturday, May 16, 2026
Sunday, May 17, 2026



